TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM365256

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Volvo Group North America, Inc.		12/31/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Volvo Group North America, LLC	
Street Address:	7900 National Service Road	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1704797	INTEGRAL SLEEPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367338473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (336) 721-3747

trademarkswinston@wcsr.com Email:

Randel S. Springer **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72052.0001.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
SIGNATURE:	/Randy Springer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Conversion - Volvo Group North America, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005686 FRAME: 0675

900346872

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VOLVO GROUP NORTH AMERICA, INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"VOLVO GROUP NORTH AMERICA, INC." TO "VOLVO GROUP NORTH AMERICA,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2009, AT 2:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V SR# 20151281484

RECORDED: 12/10/2015

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 10585159 Date: 12-10-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005686 FRAME: 0676